the defendant has transferred, as well as any property that is traceable to, derived from, fungible 

with, or a substitute for property that constitutes the proceeds of her offenses, including but not 

limited to the following specific property: 

13 

(a) Two hundred forty-five thousand, nine-hundred dollars ($245,900) in 

United States currency seized from defendant's mother's residence on August 3, 2007; 

(b) Forty-eight thousand, five hundred ninety-four dollars ($48,594) in United 

States currency seized from defendant's person, residence and workspace on August 3, 2007; 

(c) One 2003 Harley Davidson Fixed Wing Anniversary Edition, 

VIN #HD1GEV4X3K319700, Oklahoma License Plate# OK 4B6023; 

(d) One 1998 Harley Davidson FLHR, VIN# 1HD1FRR4410Y612871,